® City of Ryde

City of Ryde Mayor Cir Jordan Lane with Cir Trenton Brown, Brendan Kerry,
Minister Victor Dominello and Yolanda Schmidt at the Ryde Sports Foundation

annual presentation.

RYDE SPORTS
FOUNDATION STARS

| was honoured to attend the

Ryde Sports Foundation annual
presentation on 5 August, which
included the Sports Star of the Year
Award ceremony.

The Ryde Sports Foundation has been
officially recognising excellence in
local sport since 1979 and has a long
history of Council support.

| would like to take the opportunity
to congratulate the Ryde Sports
Foundation Stars for 2021-2022:
Se-Bom Lee, Nalyn Sirivivatnanon,
Zac Sheerin, Ruby Worrell, Brendan
Kerry, Ameera Lee, Maddison
Chaseling, Vidur Subramaniam,
Yolanda Schmidt, Eliza McKenzie,
Nathan Czinner and Jack Lenton.
The Stars have been recognised for
their achievement at various levels of
their sports and act as important role
models for others.

MAC PARK SOCIAL

Mark your diaries — Mac Park Social
kicks off on Wednesday 7 September!

Step out of your office and into the
fresh air to spend quality time with
your team by attending this series of
events using different spaces around
Macquarie Park.

Held every Wednesday in September,
there will be a different theme each

GARAGE SALE

week with food trucks, live music and
pop-up dining spaces filled with fun.
This is a wonderful opportunity to

celebrate being back together in

Macquarie Park.

For more information visit

ryde.events/macparksocial

KNIT IN

Pick up your knitting needles and
crochet hooks for a good cause at

City of Ryde Libraries’ annual Knit In.
Held at Ryde Library on Friday 19

August from 10.00am - 2.00pm, wraps

are donated to the Wrap with Love
organisation, which distributes these

to people in need around the world.

An exhibition of selected wraps will
also be on display at Ryde Library
between Monday 15 August and
Sunday 21 August. | am looking
forward to seeing this year’s

colourful creations.

For more information visit

www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/knitin

Sincerely,

drﬁ'ﬂr' /_’-—__

Clir Jordan Lane

Mayor

Phone 9952 8222
mayor@ryde.nsw.gov.au

8.00am - 2.00pm - 27 Kulgoa Avenue, Ryde
From 9.00am - 163 Morrison Road, Putney

List your garage sale for free at www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/garagesales
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Lifestyle and opportunity at your doorstep

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS RECEIVED & DETERMINED

For full details of the development applications received and determined visit
www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/eServices

Received between 4 and 10 August 2022

MOD2022/0143
MOD2022/0146
APL2022/0002

LDA2022/0234
LDA2022/0235

LDA2022/0236
LDA2022/0237
MOD2022/0145
MOD2022/0147

MOD2022/0148

LDA2022/0238
MOD2022/0144

22 Greene Ave RYDE
63 West Pde WEST RYDE

181A Ryde Rd
GLADESVILLE

9 Birch St EAST RYDE

17 Harford St
NORTH RYDE

23 Minga St RYDE
21 Payten St PUTNEY
26 Small St PUTNEY

59 Meriton St
GLADESVILLE

2 Hearnshaw St
NORTH RYDE

172 North Rd EASTWOOD

39 Threlfall St
EASTWOOD

Determined between 4 and 10 August 2022

LDA2022/0217

MOD2022/0076
MOD2022/0119
LDA2021/0300

LDA2022/0136
LDA2022/0142

LDA2022/0175

LDA2022/0187

LDA2022/0197

MOD2022/0121
LDA2022/0117

LDA2022/0164

1 Commissioners Rd
DENISTONE

267 Morrison Rd RYDE
6 Clermont Ave RYDE

8 Western Cr
GLADESVILLE

2 Barr St NORTH RYDE

13 Pacey Ave
NORTH RYDE

26-32 Waterloo Rd
MACQUARIE PARK

2A Oates Ave
GLADESVILLE

26-32 Waterloo Rd
MACQUARIE PARK

26 Gregory St PUTNEY

41A Darvall Rd
EASTWOOD

19 Sluman St
DENISTONE WEST

EVENT IN OUR CITY

POP-UP
DINING

FOOD
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GELATO
MESSINA

LIVE
MUSIC

WEDNESDAYS IN SEPTEMBER

11AM -

CHECK WEBSITE FOR LOCATIONS
RYDE.EVENTS/MACPARKSOCIAL

2PM

HAVE YOUR SAY

OPEN COMMUNITY CONSULTATIONS
You are invited to have your say about documents, projects and proposals
that are currently on public exhibition, or provide feedback on services and
concerns that affect the community.
Planning Proposal — Housekeeping Review 2022 (Closing 29 August 2022)
Planning Proposal — 22 Winbourne Street, West Ryde (Closing 29 August 2022)
Pearson Street, Gladesville - Proposal to install 'No Parking' Zones
(Closing 31 August 2022)
Proposal to re-establish Alcohol Free Zones in the City of Ryde
(Closing 4 September 2022)
Dragon Boat Club — Boat Storage Trial (Closing 11 December 2022)
Transport for NSW | Macquarie Park Precinct & Bus Interchange Upgrade
(Closing 8 September 2022)
Want to find out more?
To find out more about one of the above projects or for information on how
to provide feedback, please visit www.ryde.nsw.gov.au/haveyoursay or call
Customer Service on 9952 8222.

Customer Service Centre 1 Pope Street, Ryde
(within Top Ryde City shopping centre)
Locked Bag 2069, North Ryde NSW 1670

P: 9952 8222 E: cityofryde@ryde.nsw.gov.au
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